the contracted price is less favourable than the current market price.

Shorcan and Shorcan Energy Brokers’ risk is limited by their status as an agent, in that they do not purchase or
sell securities or commodities for their own account, the short period of time between trade date and settlement
date, and the defaulting customer’s liability for any difference between the amounts received upon sale of, and
the amount paid to acquire, the securities or commodities.

NGX, CDCC and CDS’s measure of total potential exposure, as described previously, includes measures of
market risk which are factored into the collateral required from each contracting party, Clearing Member or
participant.

TMX Group is also exposed to other market price risk on a portion of its sustaining fees revenue, which is based
on quoted market values of listed issuers as at December 31 of the previous year.

66

190

TMX GROUP LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(In millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)
Year ended December 31, 2013 and 2012

(v) Market risk sensitivity summary

Change in

underlying

factor

Impact on

income before

income taxes

Impact on equity

attributable to

equity holders

Foreign currency

USD, AUD, and EUR currency +10% $   2.5 $   14.0

USD, AUD, and EUR currency -10% (2.5) (14.0)

USD advances on Loans payable +10% 1.6 n/a

USD advances on Loans payable -10% (1.6) n/a

Interest rates

Marketable securities +1% $   (0.7) n/a

Marketable securities -1% 0.7 n/a

Interest rate swaps +1% 6.0 7.8

Interest rate swaps -1% (6.0) (7.8)

Loans payable +1% (3.4) n/a

Loans payable -1% 3.4 n/a

Debentures +1% (3.5) n/a

Debentures -1% 3.5 n/a

Equity price

RSUs and DSUs +25% $   (1.8) n/a

RSUs and DSUs -25% (0.8) n/a

67

191

TMX GROUP LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(In millions of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts)
Year ended December 31, 2013 and 2012

(c) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that TMX Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.  TMX Group
manages liquidity risk through the management of its cash and cash equivalents and marketable securities, all of
which are held in short-term instruments, and its debentures, credit and liquidity facilities (note 14) and capital (note
26). The contractual maturities of TMX Group’s financial liabilities are as follows: